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   Affiliate:     ARIZONA BUDGERIGAR SOCIETY

   Judge:  RODNEY SILVA Show Date:  8/26/2017

   Judge:  Trainee

   Judge:  

Person Prepared Report:   GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH

Number of Birds  Number of Exhibitors

Address: 2906 W. CLAREMONT ST.

  Champion: 113 7

  Intermediate: 74 4 PHOENIX, AZ 85017

  Novice: 16 4

  Junior 0 0 Phone: 602-677-1335

  Endangered 24 8

  TOTAL: 227 15 E-mail: outbackbirds@cox.net

   

CAGE # EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR

BEST IN SHOW 801 SUNDANCE AVIARY LIGHT GREEN C JDL 94 2014

Best Opposite Sex 800 SUNDANCE AVIARY GREY GREEN H JDL 45 2016

Best Young 745 RAY HELTZEL DARK GREEN C 60Z 14 2017

Best Young Opp.Sex 730 MICK MCCOWN SPANGLE CINNAMON VIOLET H MIK 63 2017

Second Best In Show 780 BILL MITTON GREY GREEN C 33M 212 2016

Third Best In Show 800 SUNDANCE AVIARY GREY GREEN H JDL 45 2016

Fourth Best In Show 795 SUNDANCE AVIARY LIGHT GREEN C JDL 23 2016

Fifth Best In Show 716 MICK MCCOWN GRAY GREEN C MIK 61 2016

Sixth Best In Show 436 STEPHEN FOWlER GRY GRN C SCF 327 2015

Seventh Best In Show 752 RAY HELTZEL GREY C 60Z 3 2016

Eighth Best In Show 792 BILL MITTON COBALT C 33M 89 2016

Ninth Best In Show 771 DEL O'CONNELL CINNAMON GREEN H 79Q 9 2015

Tenth Best In Show 745 RAY HELTZEL DARK GREEN C 60Z 14 2017

CAGE #

BEST RARE 1140 MICK MCCOWN DUTCH PIED COBALT C MIK 75 2016

Best Opposite Sex 1142 DEBBIE COLE  FROSTED PIED GREY H CDC 30 2015

Best Young 1150 APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ DF ANTHRACITE H ALB 55 2017

Best Young Opp.Sex 1130 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHCLEARWING SKY C OBA 511 2017

Second Best In Show 1150 APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ DF ANTHRACITE H ALB 55 2017

Third Best In Show 1142 DEBBIE COLE  FROSTED PIED GREY H CDC 30 2015

Fourth Best In Show 1146 DEL O'CONNELL FROSTED PIED SKY C 79Q 22 2012

Fifth Best In Show 1144 DEL O'CONNELL FROSTED PIED SKY C 79Q 43 2012

Sixth Best In Show 1132 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHCLEARWING SKY H OBA 406 2016

Seventh Best In Show 1134 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHCLEARWING SKY H OBA 505 2017

Eighth Best In Show 1135 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHGREYWING FBC LT GREEN H OBA 402 2016

Ninth Best In Show 1149 DEL O'CONNELL DE CLEAR YELLOW H 79Q 14 2011

Tenth Best In Show 1138 JAGUAR CREST CINN VIOLET H JAG 42 2017
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CAGE # EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR

BEST CHAMPION 801 SUNDANCE AVIARY LIGHT GREEN C JDL 94 2014

Best Opposite Sex 800 SUNDANCE AVIARY GREY GREEN H JDL 45 2016

Best Young 745 RAY HELTZEL DARK GREEN C 60Z 14 2017

Best Young Opp.Sex 730 MICK MCCOWN SPANGLE CINNAMON VIOLET H MIK 63 2017

Second 780 BILL MITTON GREY GREEN C 33M 212 2016

Third 800 SUNDANCE AVIARY GREY GREEN H JDL 45 2016

Fourth 795 SUNDANCE AVIARY LIGHT GREEN C JDL 23 2016

Fifth 716 MICK MCCOWN GRAY GREEN C MIK 61 2016

Sixth 752 RAY HELTZEL GREY C 60Z 3 2016

Seventh 792 BILL MITTON COBALT C 33M 89 2016

Eighth 771 DEL O'CONNELL CINNAMON GREEN H 79Q 9 2015

Ninth 745 RAY HELTZEL DARK GREEN C 60Z 14 2017

Tenth 758 RAY HELTZEL DOM PIED COBALT H 60Z 9 2015

CAGE #

BEST INTERMEDIATE 436 STEPHEN FOWlER GRY GRN C SCF 327 2015

Best Opposite Sex 396 DEBBIE COLE VIOLET  H CDC 83 2015

Best Young 409 APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ GRAY C ALB 44 2017

Best Young Opp.Sex 382 DEBBIE COLE OPALINE COBALT H CDC 42 2017

Second 431 STEPHEN FOWlER DK GRN C SCF 189 2016

Third 440 STEPHEN FOWlER GRY GRN C SCF 123 2016

Fourth 432 STEPHEN FOWlER DK GRN C SCF 175 2016

Fifth 401 APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ SKY C ALB 41 2015

Sixth 373 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHDOM PIED GREY GREEN C OBA 314 2015

Seventh 386 DEBBIE COLE CINN GREY C CDC 1 2016

Eighth 409 APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ GRAY C ALB 44 2017

Ninth 422 APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ MAUVE C ALB 54 2017

Tenth 384 DEBBIE COLE CINN LT GREEN C CDC 135 2015

CAGE #

BEST NOVICE 162 ALICIA JOYNER DARK GREEN C ALJ 9 2016

Best Opposite Sex 176 JOE DOWNS DOMINANT PIED GRAY GREEN H JEDP2 2095 2017

Best Young 176 JOE DOWNS DOMINANT PIED GRAY GREEN H JEDP2 2095 2017

Best Young Opp. Sex 164 ALICIA JOYNER COBALT C ALJ 2 2017

Second 176 JOE DOWNS DOMINANT PIED GRAY GREEN H JEDP2 2095 2017

Third 163 ALICIA JOYNER COBALT C ALJ 4 2015

Fourth 172 JOE DOWNS GRAY GREEN C JEDP2 2052 2017

Fifth 169 JOE DOWNS LIGHT GREEN H JEDP2 2003 2017

Sixth 175 JOE DOWNS SPANGLE CINNAMON GRAY GREEN H JEDP2 2127 2017

Seventh 165 ALEC JOYNER GREY C AJJ 9 2016

Eighth 164 ALICIA JOYNER COBALT C ALJ 2 2017

Ninth 166 ALEC JOYNER GREY C AJJ 1 2015

Tenth 168 JOE DOWNS LIGHT GREEN C JEDP2 2058 2017

CAGE #

BEST JUNIOR 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Best Opposite Sex 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Best Young 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Best Young Opp. Sex 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Second 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Third 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Fourth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Fifth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Sixth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Seventh 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Eighth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Ninth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Tenth 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A
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CAGE # EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR #BIRDS#EXH.

CC WINNERS 

LT Green (01) 801   SUNDANCE AVIARY LIGHT GREEN C JDL 94 2014 11 9

DK Green (02) 745   RAY HELTZEL DARK GREEN C 60Z 14 2017 10 5

Sky (03) 746  RAY HELTZEL SKY C 60Z 158 2017 13 9

Cobalt (04) 792  BILL MITTON COBALT C 33M 89 2016 15 7

Gray Green (05) 780  BILL MITTON GREY GREEN C 33M 212 2016 32 10

Gray (06) 752  RAY HELTZEL GREY C 60Z 3 2016 23 11

Opaline Green (07) 808  HOMER GALLARDO CINN GREY GREEN H 18N 22 2017 4 3

Opaline Blue / Grey (08) 754  RAY HELTZEL OPALINE GREY C 60Z 63 2016 6 4

Cinnamon Green (09) 771  DEL O'CONNELL CINNAMON GREEN H 79Q 9 2015 8 6

Cinnamon Blue / Gray (10) 386  DEBBIE COLE CINN GREY C CDC 1 2016 5 3

Opaline Cinnamon (11) 804  HOMER GALLARDO OPALINE CIN GREY GREEN H 18N 17 2017 2 2

Lutino (12) 817  BILL MITTON LUTINO C 33M 60 2016 2 2

Albino (13) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

Lacewing (14) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

Spangle (15) 730  MICK MCCOWN SPANGLE CINNAMON VIOLET H MIK 63 2017 13 6

DF Spangle (16) 732  MICK MCCOWN SPANGLE DF WHIITE H MIK 99 2017 3 2

Dominant Pied (17) 758  RAY HELTZEL DOM PIED COBALT H 60Z 9 2015 17 7

Recessive Pied (18) 709  JAGUAR RECESSIVE PIED GREY C JAG 232 2014 3 2

Yellow Face (19) 418  APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ YF CINNAMON BLUE C ALB 113 2017 8 3

Graywing (20) 741  MICK MCCOWN GRAYWING GRAY GREEN C MIK 194 2015 3 2

Texas Clearbody (21) 742  MICK MCCOWN TEXAS CLEARBODY GREEN H MIK 30 2017 6 5

Yellow (22) 762  RAY HELTZEL YELLOW C 60Z 175 2017 6 6

White (23) 397  DEBBIE COLE WHITE H CDC 49 2017 1 1

Olive & Mauve (24) 422  APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ MAUVE C ALB 54 2017 4 1
Violet (25) 396  DEBBIE COLE VIOLET  H CDC 83 2015 6 4

AOV (26) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

Crest (30) 1138  JAGUAR CREST CINN VIOLET H JAG 42 2017 2 1

Clearwing (31) 1132  GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHCLEARWING SKY H OBA 406 2016 7 3

Graywing-FBC (32) 1135  GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTHGREYWING FBC LT GREEN H OBA 402 2016 2 2

Rainbow (33) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

DF Anthracite (34) 1150  APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ DF ANTHRACITE H ALB 55 2017 1 1

Fallow (35) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

Slate (36) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

Dutch Pied (37) 1140  MICK MCCOWN DUTCH PIED COBALT C MIK 75 2016 8 3

Dark-Eyed Clear (38) 1149  DEL O'CONNELL DE CLEAR YELLOW H 79Q 14 2011 4 2

Clearbody-Easley (39) 0  #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

AOEV (40) 0 #N/A #N/A ### #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 0

       .
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